গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

স্থানীয় সরকার প্রকৌশল অধিদপ্তর

জলবায়ু সহিষ্ণু অবকাঠামো প্রাতিষ্ঠানিকীকরণ প্রকল্প আগারগাঁও, শেরে-ই-বাংলা নগর ঢাকা-১২০৭।

উনুয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

নথি নং- ৪৬.০২.০০০০.৭৩১.২৬.১৮-১১১

তারিখ ঃ ০৬/১২/২০১৮ ইং

প্রতি

- বিজ্ঞাপন ম্যানেজার দৈনিক সংবাদ
 ৩৬ পুরানা পল্টন
 ঢাকা-১০০০।
- ২। বিজ্ঞাপন ম্যানেজার
 The Daily Observer
 আজিজ ভবন (২য় তলা)
 ৯৩, মতিঝিল বা/এ
 ঢাকা-১০০০।

বিষয় ঃ Invitation for Tenders (Outsourcing) এর বিজ্ঞপ্তি পত্রিকায় প্রকাশনা প্রসঙ্গে।

উপরোক্ত বিষয়ের প্রেক্ষিতে অত্র দপ্তরের Invitation for Tender (Outsourcing) এর বিজ্ঞপ্তি তাহার বহুল প্রচারিত দৈনিক পত্রিকায় আগামী ১৩-১২-২০১৮ তারিখ বা তার পূর্বে ভেতরের পাতায় ১ (এক) দিন (সকল সংক্ষরণে) প্রকাশনার প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহনের জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো।

উল্লেখ্য, প্রচারিত পত্রিকার 'সৌজন্য সংখ্যা' ২(দুই) কপি অত্র দপ্তরে প্রেরণের জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো এবং বিল পরবর্তীতে বিধি অনুযায়ী চেকের মাধ্যমে পরিশোধ করা হবে।

(মোঃ জসিম উদ্দিন) প্রকল্প পরিচালক

ফোনঃ ০২-৮১৮১১৬২ ই-মেইলঃ

pdcrimlged@gmail.com

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Climate Resilient Infrastructure Mainstreaming Project(CRIMP) LGED Bhaban, Level-07, Agargaon Sher e Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 www.lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

26

Tender Security Amount (Tk)

Memo	No. 46.02.0000.731.26.003.18.	www.lged.gov.bd	Date: 06/12/2018	
1	Brief on Invitation	Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the reputed service providers for outsourcing services.		
2	Ministry / Division	Local Government, Rural Development and Cooperatives Ministry/ Local Government Division.		
3	Agency	Local Government Engineering Department		
4	Procuring Entity Name	Climate Resilient Infrastructure Mainstreaming Project(CRIMP)		
5	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka		
6	Invitation for	Procurement of Outsourcing Services for 51 Staffs of different catagory.		
7	Invitation Ref No	46.02.0000.731.26.003.18. 105		
8	Date	06.12.2018		
	INFORMATION			
9	Procurement Method	NOTM		
	DING INFORMATION		- Marine Marine Anna Carlo Car	
10	Budget and Source of Funds		GOB (Government of Bangladesh), Green Climate Fund(GCF)& KfW	
11	Development Partners (if applicable)	-		
	CICULAR INFORMATION	1001015000	water and the second se	
12	Project / Program Code (if applicable)	224215200		
13	Project Name (if applicable)	Climate Resilient Infrastructure Mainstreaming Project(CRIMP)		
14	Tender Package No.	CRIM/S-108		
15	Tender Package Name	Procurement of Outsourcing Services from Outsourcing Firm/Company for 51 staff under Climate Resilient Infrastructure Mainstreaming Project(CRIMP)		
16	Tender Publication Date	13-12-2018		
17	Tender Last Selling Date	21-01-2019 5.00 PM		
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	22-01-2019	3.00 PM	
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	22-01-2019	3.30 PM	
20	Name and Address of the office(s)	Address: PD office, CRIMP, LGED Bhaban (level-07), LGED, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.		
	I - Selling Tender Document			
	II - Receiving Tender Document	Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, D	PD office, CRIMP, LGED Bhaban (level-07), LGED, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.	
	III – Opening Tender Document	PD office, CRIMP, LGED Bhaban (level-07), LGED, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.		
	RMATION FOR TENDERER			
21	Eligibility of Tenderer	under the Applicable	 Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable Law of the Government. Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade 	
		organisations register	organisations registered in Bangladesh; and	
		Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangaldesh. A strong ligibility requirements are mentioned in Tonder Decument.		
22	Qualification of Tenderer	 other eligibility requirements are mentioned in Tender Document. Similar work experience and qualification as defined in the tender documents. 		
23	Brief Description of Services	Procurement of Outsourcing Services for 04 (Four) nos Assistant Engineer, 14 (Fourteen) nos Sub-Assistant Engineer, 03 (Three) nos. Office Assistant ,04 (Four) nos. Account Assistant, 22 (Twenty Two) nos. Work Assistant , 04(Four) nos Roller Driver under Project Implementation Unit (PIU) of CRIMP.		
24	Price of Tender Document (Tk)	4000.00 (Tk. Four Thousand Only)		
25	Location of Services	LGED HQ, Satkhira Dis under Khulna & Barisal	LGED HQ, Satkhira District, Satkhira Pourashava, Bhola and Barguna under Khulna & Barisal Division (Total 20 Upazilas & 01	
		pourashava) of Banglade	2911	

30,00,000.00

27	Completion Time in Weeks/ Months	60 (Sixty) months (approx.)		
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS				
28	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Md.Jasim Uddin		
29	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Project Director		
30	Address of Official Inviting Tender	Climate Resilient Infrastructure Mainstreaming Project(CRIMP),		
	Sec.	LGED Bhaban, Level-07, Agargaon Sher e Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-		
		1207, Bangladesh.		
31	Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender	Phone: 088-02-8181162 e-mail: pd.crimp@lged.gov.bd		
32	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender Proceeding without assigning any			
	reasons whatsoever.			

(Md.Jasim Uddin) 6)
Project Director

Date: 06/12/2018

Date: 06/12/2018

Memo No. 46.02.0000.731.26.003.18. 111

Copy forwarded for kind information:

1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

3. The Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

Memo No. 46.02.0000.731.26.003.18. 111

Copy forwarded for kind information & wide circulation:

1. The Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Block # 12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Bangladesh. He is Requested to Publish this Notice on CPTU website as early as possible.

2. Unit-in-charge, GIS Unit, LGED, he is requested to Publish this Notice on LGED website.

3. The Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Observer and The Daily Sangbad - He is Requested to Publish this Notice for 01 (One) Day in inner page before 10 Dec/2018 (Size as small as possible but not more than 10" x 3" column).

4. Notice Board.